### 502020608 08/10/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOSHUA JAMES CHEETHAM	07/16/2012
AMANDA JANE COSGRIFF	07/16/2012
ANTHONY BRIAN CLAYTON	07/16/2012

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SDI North America Inc.	
Street Address:	729 N. Route 83	
Internal Address:	Suite 315	
City:	Bensenville	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60106	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13527746	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 7034918444

 Phone:
 703-491-8880

Email: williamholt@holtlawoffices.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: William H. Holt Law Offices of William H

Address Line 1: 14584 West Dartmouth Avenue
Address Line 4: Lakewood, COLORADO 80228

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CHEETHAM-902493

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William H. Holt

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment-exec#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028762 FRAME: 0016 OP \$40,00 1352774

### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND APPLICATION

(Joint inventors)

WHEREAS, We, JOSHUA JAMES CHEETHAM, AMANDA JANE COSGRIFF, and ANTHONY BRIAN CLAYTON, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), residing respectively at, 23 LEWISHAM ROAD, WINDSOR, VICTORIA 3181, AUSTRALIA, 81/115 NEERIM ROAD, GLENHUNTLY, VICTORIA 3163, AUSTRALIA, and 2/25 PADDINGTON ROAD, HUGHESDALE, VICTORIA 3166, AUSTRALIA, have invented certain new and useful improvements in LIQUID CONTAINER, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on JUNE 20, 2012, Application No. 13527746, and

WHEREAS, SDI NORTH AMERICA INC. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), whose post office address is 729 N. ROUTE 83, SUITE 315, BENSENVILLE, ILLINOIS 60106, USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of TEN dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the said ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon in the United States.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this _	16 H	_day of	July	. 2012, at
BAYSWATER	VICTORY	A.	DIDANT 21	,
(place of execution)			7	lac
			JOSHU	JA JAMES CHEETHAM
Executed this	16th	_ day of	doly	, 2012, at
BAYISW	ATER I	SICTO	MA A.	STRALIA
(place of execution)				Aboth
			AMAN	DA JANE COSKHIFF
Executed this	16th	_ day of	TUL7	, 2012, at
BAYSWAT	ER VIGOR	IA AK	STRALIA.	,
(place of execution)				
			(	ONV ODIABLES AVION
			ANIR	<del>ony</del> b <u>rian</u> Clayton

PATENT REEL: 028762 FRAME: 0017

RECORDED: 08/10/2012